($55.3 million if the underwriters’ over-allotment option is exercised in full). We intend to use the net proceeds from the sale
of the Series A Preferred Stock for general corporate purposes, which may include the acquisition of additional hotel
investments.

   In the ordinary course of our business, we continually evaluate hotel properties for possible acquisition by us or in
regard to the possibility of our making a mezzanine loan relating to a property. At any given time, we may be a party to one
or more non-binding letters of intent or conditional purchase agreements with respect to these possible acquisitions or
loans and may be in various stages of due diligence and underwriting as part of our evaluations. Consummation of any
potential transaction is necessarily subject to significant outstanding conditions, including satisfactory completion of our due
diligence. As a result, we can make no assurance that any such transaction will be completed, or, if completed, what the
terms or timing of the transaction will be.

S-5

Table of  Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2004 on a historical basis and as adjusted to give effect
to (i) the consummation of this offering; (ii) the acquisition of the 14 hotel properties we have acquired since June 30, 2004;
(iii) the origination of the mezzanine loan we originated since June 30, 2004; and (iv) the $210 million term loan we entered
into since June 30, 2004.

June  30, 2004
(unaudit e d)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Act ual Adjus t me nt s As  Adjus t e d

Debt :
Mortgage notes payable  $ 133,159,210  $210,000,000(1)  $286,507,573
   32,861,962(2)
   9,689,794(3)
   19,600,000(4)
   5,154,418(5)
   (57,235,955)(6)
   (66,721,856)(6)
Capital leases payable   377,870   26,897(7)   404,767

  Total debt  $133,537,080  $ 153,375,260  $286,912,340

Stockholders’ equity:
Common Stock, $.01 par value per share

200,000,000 shares authorized,
25,810,447 issued and outstanding

$ 258,104

$ —

$ 258,104

8.55% Series A Cumulative Preferred
Stock, no shares issued and
outstanding, 2,000,000 shares issued
and outstanding as adjusted   —   50,000,000   50,000,000

Additional paid in capital   180,047,727   (1,975,000)   178,072,727
Unearned compensation and

accumulated deficit   (8,632,914)   —   (8,632,914)

 Total stockholders’ equity  $ 171,672,917  $ 48,025,000  $219,697,917

  Total capitalization  $305,209,997  $ 201,400,260  $ 506,610,257

 (1) On September 2, 2004, we closed a $210 million term loan with Merrill Lynch Mortgage Lending, Inc. and Merrill Lynch
Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc. This loan is secured by 25 of our hotel properties.

 (2) On July 13, 2004, we closed a $45.6 million revolving loan facility with CapitalSource Finance LLC. This facility was

funded $37.5 million in July, 2004 and is secured by four of our mezzanine loan assets. On August 26, 2004, we paid
down $4.6 million of the facility in connection with partial payoff of one of the mezzanine loan assets securing the